
 
 

 

PRESS RELEASE 
 

Dear Members, 

 

Further to the Press Release dated 21 June 2023, please find below details of the bus routes on Sunday,  

9 July 2023 for those members wishing to attend the special meeting to be held at the Corozal Community 

College. 

 

BUS LINE ROUTE TIME 
ABIS BUS CALEDONIA  

BUENA VISTA  
SANTA CLARA/SAN ROMAN  

7:00 a.m. 

7:30 a.m. 

8:00 a.m. 

UCAN BUS SAN VICTOR  
SAN NARCISO  
LOUISVILLE  
SAN JOAQUIN  

7:30 a.m. 

7:45 a.m. 

8:00 a.m. 

8:30 a.m. 

TZUL BUS  YO-CHEN/CRISTO REY 
SAN PEDRO  
CONCEPCION  
LIBERTAD  

7:30 a.m. 

7:45 a.m. 

8:00 a.m. 

8:30 a.m. 

TZUL BUS PATCHAKAN  
XAIBE  
SAN ANDRES  

7:30 a.m. 

8:00 a.m. 

8:30 a.m. 

V-LINE BUS 1 SARTENEJA  
BUS 2 SARTENEJA/COPPER BANK 
BUS 3 CHUNOX/COPPER BANK  

6:00 a.m. 

6:00 a.m. 

6:00 a.m. 

 
Please also note that  transportation is being arranged for Caye Caulker members to be transported at 6:00 a.m.to 

San Pedro. A limited amount of seats have been arranged on the 7:00 a.m. Belize Sea Shuttle Express ferry to 

transport members from Caye Caulker and San Pedro to Corozal. Members interested in attending the special 

meeting are asked to register at the Caye Caulker and San Pedro branches by Wednesday, 5 July 2023.  

 

Members are reminded that it will be necessary to bring along their credit union passbooks and a valid ID to 

attend the special meeting. Arrangements are being made for members to register by alphabetical order as soon 

as they arrive at the Corozal Community College. The Administrator will start the special meeting promptly at 

10:00 a.m. and would like to have all members seated by that time. 

 

The special meeting will also be livestreamed on the credit union’s Facebook page and members who prefer to 

participate using this medium will be able to ask questions during the question and answer session via Facebook 

chat. 

 

Administrator 

Saint Francis Xavier Credit Union Ltd. 

30 June 2023 
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