

ST. FRANCIS XAVIER CREDIT UNION LIMITED #79 CORNER 5TH AVENUE & 1ST STREET NORTH COROZAL TOWN, BELIZE C.A.



PRESS RELEASE

Dear Members,

Further to the Press Release dated 21 June 2023, please find below details of the bus routes on Sunday, 9 July 2023 for those members wishing to attend the special meeting to be held at the Corozal Community College.

BUS LINE	ROUTE	TIME
ABIS BUS	CALEDONIA	7:00 a.m.
	BUENA VISTA	7:30 a.m.
	SANTA CLARA/SAN ROMAN	8:00 a.m.
UCAN BUS	SAN VICTOR	7:30 a.m.
	SAN NARCISO	7:45 a.m.
	LOUISVILLE	8:00 a.m.
	SAN JOAQUIN	8:30 a.m.
TZUL BUS	YO-CHEN/CRISTO REY	7:30 a.m.
	SAN PEDRO	7:45 a.m.
	CONCEPCION	8:00 a.m.
	LIBERTAD	8:30 a.m.
TZUL BUS	PATCHAKAN	7:30 a.m.
	XAIBE	8:00 a.m.
	SAN ANDRES	8:30 a.m.
V-LINE	BUS 1 SARTENEJA	6:00 a.m.
	BUS 2 SARTENEJA/COPPER BANK	6:00 a.m.
	BUS 3 CHUNOX/COPPER BANK	6:00 a.m.

Please also note that transportation is being arranged for Caye Caulker members to be transported at 6:00 a.m.to San Pedro. A limited amount of seats have been arranged on the 7:00 a.m. Belize Sea Shuttle Express ferry to transport members from Caye Caulker and San Pedro to Corozal. Members interested in attending the special meeting are asked to register at the Caye Caulker and San Pedro branches by Wednesday, 5 July 2023.

Members are reminded that it will be necessary to bring along their credit union **passbooks and a valid ID** to attend the special meeting. Arrangements are being made for members to register by alphabetical order as soon as they arrive at the Corozal Community College. The Administrator will start the special meeting promptly at 10:00 a.m. and would like to have all members seated by that time.

The special meeting will also be livestreamed on the credit union's Facebook page and members who prefer to participate using this medium will be able to ask questions during the question and answer session via Facebook chat.

Administrator Saint Francis Xavier Credit Union Ltd. 30 June 2023

CONTACT NUMBERS: Main Office # 480-2892/0236 San Pedro Branch # 226-2877 Cave Caulker Branch - 226-0284 WWW.SFXCUBELIZE.ORG